346 LAaws oF MARYLAND

Baltimore:

Equipment for mnew Medical
Science Library ......ccccevveenenne

Acquisition of land for expansion
of the Baltimore Campus and
assisting the Mayor and City
Council of Baltimore in defray-
ing the costs of redevelopment
in the area in which any land
shall be acquired for such ex-

94,000

PANSION  .eevvereeieeiiierinereeeereeescenene 1,000,000

Planning and preparation of pre-
liminary plans and specifications
for construction of first phase
of Out-Patient Building, Uni-
versity Hospital ......ccoveveereneenn.

Planning and preparation of pre-
liminary plans and specifications
for new Law Building................

Alterations and improvements to
Operating Room Suite, on Floor
7B, University Hospital, includ-
ing improvements to lighting,
sterilizing rooms, installation of
conductive floors, and air condi-
tioning of operating and anes-
thesia rooms .......cceevieverecerreencnnes

Equipment for Surgical Operating
Wing, on Floor 7B ........ccceeenns

Expansion of Dental Clinic............

Equipment for expanded Dental
CHNIC ovvereeerrrrieeecirrieeeesnreeenesnesesns

Installation of additional elevator,
University Hospital, and reloca-
tion and expansion of facilities
now occupying elevator shaft....

Construction of facilities and
equipment to convert the twelfth
floor of University Hospital for
hospital uses ...ccocovmrivieiriiiiennniees

Total—Baltimore .....ccccceeeeerrvienennns

Maryland State College, Princess
Anne:

Renovation of Bird Hall and finish-
ing third floor thereof to provide
for industrial arts shop, graphic
arts, and metal shop .......ccceeeens

40,000

91,000

98,800
27,500

33,000

208,000

86,000

..............

1,678,300
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