Baltimore:

Datellior C.	
Equipment for new Medical Science Library	94,000
Acquisition of land for expansion of the Baltimore Campus and assisting the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore in defraying the costs of redevelopment in the area in which any land shall be acquired for such expansion	,000,000
Planning and preparation of pre- liminary plans and specifications for construction of first phase of Out-Patient Building, Uni- versity Hospital	40,000
Planning and preparation of pre- liminary plans and specifications for new Law Building	0
Alterations and improvements to Operating Room Suite, on Floor 7B, University Hospital, including improvements to lighting, sterilizing rooms, installation of conductive floors, and air conditioning of operating and anesthesia rooms	91,000
Equipment for Surgical Operating Wing, on Floor 7B	98,800
Expansion of Dental Clinic	27,500
Equipment for expanded Dental Clinic	33,000
Installation of additional elevator, University Hospital, and reloca- tion and expansion of facilities now occupying elevator shaft	208,000
Construction of facilities and equipment to convert the twelfth floor of University Hospital for hospital uses	86,000
Total—Baltimore	1,678,300
Maryland State College, Princess Anne:	
Renovation of Bird Hall and finishing third floor thereof to provide for industrial arts shop, graphic arts, and metal shop	9,000